504173713 01/11/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4220391

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNME	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
SHEN WANG					04/08/2014	
GREGORY OSCAR MO	OBERG				04/08/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	TRUESE	TRUESENSE IMAGING, INC.				
Street Address:	1964 LA	1964 LAKE AVENUE				
City:	ROCHES	ROCHESTER				
State/Country:	NEW YC	NEW YORK				
Postal Code:	14650	14650				
	11					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:	I I	5403341				
Application Number:		5403341				
Application Number:	DATA					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA (6	602)244-3169				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I	DATA (6 be sent to i	602)244-3169 t he e-mail addre				
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> using a fax number, if	DATA ((be sent to t provided;	602)244-3169 t he e-mail addre				
	DATA (6 be sent to t f provided; 6	602)244-3169 the e-mail addre if that is unsuc	cessful, it will be se			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (6 be sent to t f provided; 6 p S	602)244-3169 t he e-mail addre if that is unsuc 022443574 atents@onsemi.a EMICONDUCTO	<i>cessful, it will be se</i> com DR COMPONENTS II	nt via US M	lail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (6 be sent to t f provided; 6 p 5 5	602)244-3169 th e e-mail addre if that is unsuc 022443574 atents@onsemi.a EMICONDUCTC 005 E. MCDOWI	<i>cessful, it will be se</i> com DR COMPONENTS II ELL ROAD	nt via US M	lail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (6 be sent to t f provided; 6 p 5 5 N	602)244-3169 Ithe e-mail addre if that is unsuce 022443574 atents@onsemi.4 EMICONDUCTC 005 E. MCDOWI	<i>cessful, it will be se</i> com DR COMPONENTS II ELL ROAD	nt via US M	lail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (6 be sent to t f provided; 6 p 5 5 N	602)244-3169 th e e-mail addre if that is unsuc 022443574 atents@onsemi.a EMICONDUCTC 005 E. MCDOWI	<i>cessful, it will be se</i> com DR COMPONENTS II ELL ROAD	nt via US M	lail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (6 be sent to t f provided; 6 p 5 5 N P	602)244-3169 Ithe e-mail addre if that is unsuce 022443574 atents@onsemi.4 EMICONDUCTC 005 E. MCDOWI	cessful, it will be se com DR COMPONENTS II ELL ROAD DNA 85008	nt via US M	lail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (6 be sent to to f provided; 6 p 5 5 5 N P	602)244-3169 the e-mail addre if that is unsuc 022443574 atents@onsemi.a EMICONDUCTC 005 E. MCDOWI IAILDROP A700 HOENIX, ARIZC	cessful, it will be se com DR COMPONENTS II ELL ROAD DNA 85008	nt via US M	lail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (6 be sent to to f provided; 6 p 5 5 5 N P	502)244-3169 the e-mail addre if that is unsuct 022443574 atents@onsemi.4 EMICONDUCTC 005 E. MCDOWI IAILDROP A700 HOENIX, ARIZC	cessful, it will be se com DR COMPONENTS II ELL ROAD DNA 85008 D01 CASTILLO	nt via US M	lail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (6 be sent to to f provided; 6 p 5 5 5 N P	502)244-3169 the e-mail addre if that is unsuce 022443574 atents@onsemi.4 EMICONDUCTO 005 E. MCDOWI IAILDROP A700 HOENIX, ARIZO TRU-102AD SHARRON	cessful, it will be se com DR COMPONENTS II ELL ROAD DNA 85008 D01 CASTILLO	nt via US M	lail.	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will I using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NTTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (6 be sent to to f provided; 6 p 5 5 5 N P	502)244-3169 the e-mail addre if that is unsuce 022443574 atents@onsemi.4 EMICONDUCTO 005 E. MCDOWI IAILDROP A700 HOENIX, ARIZO TRU-102AD SHARRON /Sharron Ca	cessful, it will be se com DR COMPONENTS II ELL ROAD DNA 85008 D01 CASTILLO	nt via US M	lail.	

source=TRU-102AD01_20170111_Assignment_InvntrTruesense#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, **SHEN WANG** residing at 21 Hidden Creek Circle, Pittsford, New York, 14534 and **GREGORY OSCAR MOBERG** residing at 186 Ashbourne Road, Rochester, New York, 14618, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have invented an invention entitled:

IMAGE SENSOR INCLUDING TEMPERATURE SENSOR AND ELECTRONIC SHUTTER FUNCTION

which is set forth in United States Patent Application No. 14/021,667 filed on September 9, 2013;

and WHEREAS, Truesense Imaging, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a Delaware Corporation having a place of business at 1964 Lake Avenue, Rochester, New York, 14650, is desirous of acquiring said invention, said patent application, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent applications and/or patents that may be obtained therefore or thereupon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in accordance with ASSIGNORS' terms of employment, the ASSIGNORS do hereby assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign and international applications; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country;

HEREBY AGREE that said ASSIGNORS, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, without undue delay and without payment or compensation by ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, said application, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent applications and/or patents that may be obtained therefore;

HEREBY AUTHORIZE and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent and any reissues and extensions thereof to said ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Assignment;

HEREBY GRANT to said ASSIGNEE the full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable for past infringement of said invention, said application, and any U.S. and/or foreign patent or patents that may be obtained therefore, for

File No. TRU-102A/060991.00279

ASSIGNEE'S use and behalf and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEE'S successors, assigns and other legal representatives; and

HEREBY REPRESENT and warrant that said ASSIGNORS have the full right to convey the entire interest of said invention and said application herein assigned and have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, we hereby authorize and request my attorney or agent, as designated in any Power of Attorney we have executed with respect to this invention, to insert above the filing dates and application numbers of the above identified patent applications when they become known if not already provided.

8/2014

Date

ZO14 APR 08

Shen Wang

Gregory Oscar Moberg

Date

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

DANIEL H. BLISS HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, PLLC 450 West Fourth Street Royal Oak, MI 48067 (248) 723-0389

File No. TRU-102A/060991.00279

RECORDED: 01/11/2017

2/2